

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8942 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MALHOTRA SHAVING PRODUCTS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1960 of 2011
(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Appellant(s) Mr. B Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
In CA 8942/2010 Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent In C.A. No. 8942/2010, seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let him do so within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Await service of notice in C.A. No. 1960/2011.

List both the appeals together.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master