

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 17869 OF 2011 (For Prel.Hearing)

COMMR.OF CUSTOM EXC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RCC SALES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8942 of 2010 and connected matter.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |