

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5496/2013

COMMR.OF CUSTOM EXC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S RCC SALES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent.

List on 08.01.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar