

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5496 OF 2013

Commissioner of Customs, Exc.

....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s RCC Sales Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on sole respondent as Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counsel for the both the parties have not filed statement of case. Time to file statement of case has already been expired as per amended Supreme Court Rules. Appeal is ready for hearing.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 11th Day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
88, Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-3