

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8942/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERBAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MALHOTRA SHAVING PRODUCTS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 114421/2019 (Application for Amendment of Cause Title) in C.A. No. 1960/2011 ONLY is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1960/2011 (IV-A)

(I.A. No. 114421/2019 (Application for Amendment of Cause Title) in C.A. No. 1960/2011 with I.A.No. 2 / 2011 (Application for Ad-intermim Ex-Parte Stay) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Date : 09-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Mr.Mohammed Shaffi Mather,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1960/2011

Application for Amendment of Cause Title is allowed as prayed for.

Ld.counsel for the appellant to file amendment of cause title accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)