

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8942 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

M/S MALHOTRA SHAVING PRODUCTS(P) LTD. ...Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1960/2011 AND 5496/2013

O R D E R

It is not in dispute that the issue involved in these appeals is covered by the decision of this Court in the case of *Jayanti Food Processing (P) Ltd. v. Commissioner of Central Excise, Rajasthan*¹. Hence, the appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
February 22, 2024.

1. (2007) 8 SCC 34.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8942/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MALHOTRA SHAVING PRODUCTS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1960/2011
(IA No. 2/2011 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 5496/2013
(IA No. 3/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mrs. Amritha Chandramoulli, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Jas Sanghvi, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)